Triumph 1 and 21:4
A range of aluminium street lighting
lanterns, designed to match the
highest standards demanded in
Europe, both in lighting performance,
product quality and aesthetics.
Style

TIN
G
Lanterns Ordering Guide Lamps to be ordered separately.
Order Lantern and Gear Tray for complete luminaire.
Description Windage Weight Cat. No.
(m2) (kg)
Size 1
Flat glass with size 0 reflector 0.066 6.5 QT1R0FG
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 0 reflector 0.066 6.5 QT1R0SB
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 0 reflector 0.066 6.0 QT1R0SV
Flat glass with size 1 reflector 0.066 6.5 QT1R1FG
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 1 reflector 0.066 6.5 QT1R1SB
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 1 reflector 0.066 6.0 QT1R1SV
Flat glass with size 0 reflector and Nema socket 0.066 6.5 QT1R0FGP
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 0 reflector and Nema socket 0.066 6.5 QT1R0SBP
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 0 reflector and Nema socket 0.066 6.0 QT1R0SVP
Flat glass with size 1 reflector and Nema socket 0.066 6.5 QT1R1FGP
Shallow curved glass bowl with size 1 reflector and Nema socket 0.066 6.5 QT1R1SBP
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with size 1 reflector and Nema socket 0.066 6.0 QT1R1SVP
Nema photocell QP
Adaptor to enable use on side entry 34mm Ø shaft - 0.41 QTHSA
Size 2
Flat glass with aluminium reflector 0.101 7.7 QT2FG
Shallow curved glass bowl with aluminium reflector 0.101 8.0 QT2SB
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with aluminium reflector* 0.101 7.2 QT2SV
Flat glass with aluminium reflector and Nema socket 0.101 7.8 QT2FGP
Shallow curved glass bowl with aluminium reflector and Nema socket 0.101 8.1 QT2SBP
Shallow polycarbonate bowl with aluminium reflector and Nema socket* 0.101 7.3 QT2SVP
Nema photocell QP
*Polycarbonate bowls are unsuitable for 600W HPS and 250W/400W HIT ratings.
Gear Trays Ordering Guide Lamps to be ordered separately.
Order Lantern and Gear Tray for complete luminaire.
Description Weight Cat. No.
(kg)
Size 1
70W HPS-T 1.7 QTGT1R0HPS70.4
70W HPS-T electronic ballast 1.0 QTGT1Z70
100W HPS-T 1.9 QTGT1R1HPS100.4
100W HPS-T electronic ballast 1.2 QTGT1Z100
150W HPS-T 2.5 QTGT1R1HPS150.4
150W HPS-T electronic ballast 1.3 QTGT1Z150
70W HIT-CE (Philips CDM-TT) 1.7 QTGTR1CDMTT70.4
150W HIT-CE (Philips CDM-TT) 2.5 QTGT1R1HPS150.4
42W TC-TEL 0.5 QTGT1R1CFL42
Less gear E40 0.5 QTGT1E40*
Size 2
150W HPS-T 2.6 QTGT2HPS150.4
250W HPS-T 3.8 QTGT2HPS250.4
400W HPS-T 5.0 QTGT2HPS400.4
600W HPS-T - Remote Gear set† - QTGT2HPS600.4 and QTGP600
250W HIT (Philips HPI-T) 3.8 QTGT2HPS250.4
400W HIT (Philips HPI-T) 5.0 QTGT2HPS400.4
250W HIT (Osram HQI-T) 3.8 QTGT2HPS250.4
400W HIT (Osram HQI-T) 5.0 QTGT2HPS400.4
Less gear 0.6 QTGT2*
Add ‘P’ for photocell versions (e.g. QTGT2HPS150.4P) except Size 1 QTGT1E40.
* To be used for remote gear tray versions.
†600W HPS-T version operates from remote gear. Order QTGT2HPS600.4 (remote gear tray for mounting column base) and QTGP600 (gear tray
with ignitor and lampholder for mounting in lantern).
Accessories
Description Weight Cat. No.
(kg)
Blade Louvres (black finish)
Size 0/1 rear louvre 0.075 QTL1R
Size 0/1 front louvre 0.075 QTL1F
Size 2 rear louvre 0.075 QTL2R
Size 2 front louvre 0.075 QTL2F
24m
24m
18m
18m
12m
12m
6m
6m
0
12m 6m 0 6m 12m 18m
House Side (W2) Road Side (W1)
x 4.91
0.01
0.02
0.50
1.00
Cat. No. QT1R1SB
Lamp: 70W HPS-T (HO)
DLOR: 0.83 LOR: 0.83
Design attitude = 0°
Mounting height: 6m
D
is
ta
nc
e
al
on
g
ro
ad
Utilisation factors
Distance/Height Road House
W1/H or W2/H side side